TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10

December 16, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ABERNATHY, Peggy

AMBRIZ, Julissa

BOGLE, Natalie

DRAXTEN, Jennifer

FLORES, Sonia

GALINDO, Ricardo

PERRY, Candace D.

RICHARD, Nancy

RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.

SAUCEDO, Edna

SIMMONS, Carol L.

SINKAVETS, lhar

SMITH, Louise

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Idyllwild School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classified Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

2008-2009 School Year

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/4/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10

December 16, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

STITES, Monica

TARRY, Leigh M.

TOVAR, Elsa

VILLALOBOS, Jennifer

VIERECK, Mary

ZACUETA, Shauna

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BOYDSTUN, Diane M.

CONTRERAS, Tassie M.

DERNER, Martha
(Increase in hours)

FISHER, Regina

FISHER, Regina

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Dartmouth Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Rancho Viejo Middle School

Clerk 1l

From: West Valley High and Bautista
Creek Elementary

To: Educational Services

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
From: Harmony Elementary
To: Acacia Middle School

From: Sub. Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

To: Classroom Activity Specialist
Cottonwood School

From: Sub. Supervision Aide
District Wide

To: Supervision Aide
Cottonwood School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/17/08

12/3/08
(Change to effective date)

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

1/5/09

1/5/09

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10

December 16, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

GASKIN, Jacqueline R.

GENTON, Scott

GILMORE, Angela
(Increase in hours)

KEEP, Linda L.
(Increase in hours)

KLOS, Christopher A.

KOSTYUKEVYCH, Konstyontyn

LANE, Orval M.

MARTINEZ, Kathy J.

NOLAN, Rebecca

RICHARD, Nancy

RODRIGUEZ, Kelly

(Increase in hours)

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Acacia Middle School
To: West Valley High School

Custodian 1l
From: Tahquitz High School
To: Whittier Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.

Instructional Aide (SH)
Hamilton Elementary School

From: Substitute Custodian
District Wide

To: Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations

From: Substitute Custodian
District Wide

To: Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations

From: Custodian Il
Dartmouth Middle School
To: Energy Audit Manager
Business Services Dept.

From: Substitute Custodian
District Wide

To: Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Bautista Creek Elementary
To: Cawston Elementary

From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

To: Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.
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EFFECTIVE DATE

7/16/08

12/1/08

12/17/08

8/21/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

1/5/09

12/17/08

1/5/09

12/17/08

12/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10

December 16, 2008

SALDIVAR, Sandra

THOMAS, Adaline
(Increase in hours)

POE, Julia

VARNEY, Ronda
(Increase in hours)

WALSH, Kelly G.
(Increase in hours)

WILLIAMSON, Gary

CAMPBELL, Tamra L.

GREENE, Dianne R.

PUGLIESE, Amber
(Correction of location)

ABRAMOVICH, Valentina S.

AHUMADA, Ramon

ANDERSON, Sahtarria

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Campus Supervisor I
From: Hemet High School
To:  Tahquitz High School

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary

From: Skilled Maint. Worker Il
To: Skilled Maint. Worker Il
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Custodian | (2™ Shift)
From: Hemet High School
To: Acacia Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

Supervision Aide (Crossing Guard)
Harmony Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |
Nutrition Services

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Avid Tutor
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/5/09

11/17/08

12/3/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/22/08

10/10/08

10/11/08

11/5/08

1/5/09

12/17/08

12/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10

December 16, 2008

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

CASTELLANO, Steven G.

(Correction to name)

CASTRO, Arthur

CASTELLANO, Tye

CAWTHON, Luke S.

CHAVEZ, Juan E.

GARCIA, Arianna K.

GASSMAN, Janet L.

GOMEZ, Isabel

GRIFFIN, Stuart W.

HANNAH, Erik T.

HAVENS, Travis

HAWKINS, Jerry A.

HERNANDEZ, Sarai

HINES, Robyne L.

HOROWITZ, Adriana D.

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Dept.

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Computer Technician
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services and
Delivery Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/19/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

2008-2009 School Year

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

2008-2009 School Year

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10

December 16, 2008

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

HUNDLEY, Kelly A.

JOHNSON, Nicole L.

JOHNSON, Victoria C.

KATZ, Christina

KILSON, Alicia M.

KIRK, Bruce A.

LAUPSA, Summer H.

LIND, Kara A.

LULY, Steve W.

MACK, Cheri L.

MILLER, Sean K.

ORELLANA, Daniel M.

PARKER, Andrew L.

PARKER, Atari L.

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide and
Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Transportation Specialist
Transportation Dept.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Supervision Aide
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

12/17/08

2008-2009 School Year

12/17/08

2008-2009 School Year

12/17/08

12/17/08

2008-2009 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10 Page 7

December 16, 2008

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

PARROTT, Roger K.

RECLUSADO, Neil D.

REID, Sheila M.

RILEY, Lori J.

RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel D.

RODRIGUEZ, Maria A.

ROMANELLO, Gloria

SEDANO, Adan

STEWART, Celena

VALENCIA, Mayra L.

WILDER, Travis G.

WILSON, Charles J.

ZAVILLA, Samantha R.

REHIRE

MOROVICK, Jacqueline

EFFECTIVE DATE

Substitute Bus Driver and Custodian 12/17/08
District Wide

Groundskeeper | 12/17/08
Maintenance & Operations

Substitute Instructional Aide 12/17/08
District Wide

Substitute Clerical and Supervision 12/17/08

Aide

District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver 12/17/08
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide 12/17/08
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide 12/1/08
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year

West Valley High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year

Idyllwild School

Preschool Instructional Aide 12/17/08
(Bilingual)

Ramona Elementary Preschool

Mechanic’s Helper 12/17/08

Transportation

Substitute Custodian 12/17/08

District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver 12/17/08

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide 12/17/08

District Wide



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10 Page 8
December 16, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

ROMANELLO, Gloria Substitute Supervision Aide 11/5/08
District Wide

BURTON, Marissa D. Substitute Instructional Aide 12/17/08
District Wide

GARDNER, Cynthia Substitute Bus Driver 10/24/08
District Wide

LEEBERT, Kathy J. Clerk 11 2/13/09
Alessandro High School

PEREZ, Jeffrey Plant Manager 1/2/09
West Valley High School

STEPHENS, Patrick A. AdvancePath IT Specialist 12/5/08
AdvancePath Academics

TRIOLO, Ginger Substitute Clerical 12/11/08
District Wide

LEEBERT, Kathy J. Clerk 11 2/14/09
Alessandro High School

2008-2009 School Year
QUEVEDQO, Lorena

2008-2009 School Year

BELLAMY, JR., Charles West Valley High School
DEEMER, Ken Dartmouth Middle School
JOHNSON, Alphonso West Valley High School
VELASQUEZ, William West Valley High School

VIERECK, Bradley Hemet High School
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December 16, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATIONS

Employee # 007468 6/30/06
Employee # 156972 6/30/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-10.

LP:dI



