TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-10</u> December 16, 2008 **FINAL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ABERNATHY, Peggy	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/17/08
AMBRIZ, Julissa	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	12/17/08
BOGLE, Natalie	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	12/17/08
DRAXTEN, Jennifer	Instructional Aide (SH) Idyllwild School	12/17/08
FLORES, Sonia	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
GALINDO, Ricardo	Classified Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2008-2009 School Year
PERRY, Candace D.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	12/17/08
RICHARD, Nancy	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	12/17/08
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/4/08
SAUCEDO, Edna	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	12/17/08
SIMMONS, Carol L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
SINKAVETS, Ihar	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	12/17/08
SMITH, Louise	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	12/17/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Co	nt.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
STITES, Monica	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	12/17/08
TARRY, Leigh M.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Dartmouth Middle School	12/3/08 (Change to effective date)
TOVAR, Elsa	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.	12/17/08
VILLALOBOS, Jennifer	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.	12/17/08
VIERECK, Mary	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	12/17/08
ZACUETA, Shauna	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	12/17/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BOYDSTUN, Diane M.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Acacia Middle School To: Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/5/09
CONTRERAS, Tassie M.	Clerk III From: West Valley High and Bautista Creek Elementary To: Educational Services	1/5/09
DERNER, Martha (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) From: Harmony Elementary To: Acacia Middle School	12/17/08
FISHER, Regina	From: Sub. Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide To: Classroom Activity Specialist Cottonwood School	12/17/08
FISHER, Regina	From: Sub. Supervision Aide District Wide To: Supervision Aide	12/17/08

Cottonwood School

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
GASKIN, Jacqueline R.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Acacia Middle School To: West Valley High School	7/16/08
GENTON, Scott	Custodian II From: Tahquitz High School To: Whittier Elementary	12/1/08
GILMORE, Angela (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.	12/17/08
KEEP, Linda L. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Hamilton Elementary School	8/21/08
KLOS, Christopher A.	From: Substitute Custodian District Wide To: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations	12/17/08
KOSTYUKEVYCH, Konstyontyn	From: Substitute Custodian District Wide To: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations	12/17/08
LANE, Orval M.	From: Custodian II Dartmouth Middle School To: Energy Audit Manager Business Services Dept.	1/5/09
MARTINEZ, Kathy J.	From: Substitute Custodian District Wide To: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations	12/17/08
NOLAN, Rebecca	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Bautista Creek Elementary To: Cawston Elementary	1/5/09
RICHARD, Nancy	From: Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide To: Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	12/17/08
RODRIGUEZ, Kelly (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 School S.A.F.E.	12/17/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		LIFECTIVE DATE
SALDIVAR, Sandra	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	1/5/09
THOMAS, Adaline (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	11/17/08
POE, Julia	Campus Supervisor II From: Hemet High School To: Tahquitz High School	12/3/08
VARNEY, Ronda (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary	12/17/08
WALSH, Kelly G. (Increase in hours)	From: Skilled Maint. Worker II To: Skilled Maint. Worker III Maintenance & Operations Dept.	12/17/08
WILLIAMSON, Gary	Custodian I (2 nd Shift) From: Hemet High School To: Acacia Middle School	12/22/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
CAMPBELL, Tamra L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	10/10/08
GREENE, Dianne R.	Supervision Aide (Crossing Guard) Harmony Elementary	10/11/08
PUGLIESE, Amber (Correction of location)	Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/5/08
NEW HIRES		
ABRAMOVICH, Valentina S.	Custodian I Nutrition Services	1/5/09
AHUMADA, Ramon	Substitute Custodian District Wide	12/17/08
ANDERSON, Sahtarria	Avid Tutor District Wide	12/17/08

EFFECTIVE DATE NEW HIRES (Cont.) Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II CASTELLANO, Steven G. 11/19/08 (Correction to name) Transportation Dept. Substitute Custodian CASTRO, Arthur 12/17/08 District Wide CASTELLANO, Tye Substitute Custodian 12/17/08 District Wide CAWTHON, Luke S. Substitute Computer Technician 12/17/08 **District Wide** CHAVEZ, Juan E. Walk-on Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year Tahquitz High School Substitute Supervision Aide GARCIA, Arianna K. 12/17/08 **District Wide** GASSMAN, Janet L. Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. 12/17/08 District Wide GOMEZ, Isabel Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. 12/17/08 District Wide GRIFFIN, Stuart W. Substitute Nutrition Services and 12/17/08 **Delivery Driver District Wide** HANNAH, Erik T. Substitute Custodian 12/17/08 District Wide 2008-2009 School Year HAVENS, Travis Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School HAWKINS, Jerry A. Substitute Custodian 12/17/08 District Wide HERNANDEZ, Sarai Substitute Bus Driver 12/17/08 District Wide HINES, Robyne L. Substitute Custodian 12/17/08 District Wide HOROWITZ, Adriana D. Substitute Instructional Aide 12/17/08 **District Wide**

NEW LIDES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
HUNDLEY, Kelly A.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	12/17/08
JOHNSON, Nicole L.	Substitute Supervision Aide and Clerical District Wide	12/17/08
JOHNSON, Victoria C.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
KATZ, Christina	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	12/17/08
KILSON, Alicia M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/17/08
KIRK, Bruce A.	Transportation Specialist Transportation Dept.	12/17/08
LAUPSA, Summer H.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/17/08
LIND, Kara A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	12/17/08
LULY, Steve W.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2008-2009 School Year
MACK, Cheri L.	Substitute Instructional Aide and Supervision Aide District Wide	12/17/08
MILLER, Sean K.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2008-2009 School Year
ORELLANA, Daniel M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
PARKER, Andrew L.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	12/17/08
PARKER, Atari L.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2008-2009 School Year

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
PARROTT, Roger K.	Substitute Bus Driver and Custodian District Wide	12/17/08
RECLUSADO, Neil D.	Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations	12/17/08
REID, Sheila M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
RILEY, Lori J.	Substitute Clerical and Supervision Aide District Wide	12/17/08
RODRIGUEZ, Gabriel D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/17/08
RODRIGUEZ, Maria A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
ROMANELLO, Gloria	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	12/1/08
SEDANO, Adan	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2008-2009 School Year
STEWART, Celena	Walk-on Athletic Coach Idyllwild School	2008-2009 School Year
VALENCIA, Mayra L.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Ramona Elementary Preschool	12/17/08
WILDER, Travis G.	Mechanic's Helper Transportation	12/17/08
WILSON, Charles J.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	12/17/08
ZAVILLA, Samantha R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	12/17/08
REHIRE		
MOROVICK, Jacqueline	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08

DECOIND ADDITIONAL ACCION		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESCIND ADDITIONAL ASSIGN	IMENI	
ROMANELLO, Gloria	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/5/08
RESIGNATIONS		
BURTON, Marissa D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/17/08
GARDNER, Cynthia	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/24/08
LEEBERT, Kathy J.	Clerk III Alessandro High School	2/13/09
PEREZ, Jeffrey	Plant Manager West Valley High School	1/2/09
STEPHENS, Patrick A.	AdvancePath IT Specialist AdvancePath Academics	12/5/08
TRIOLO, Ginger	Substitute Clerical District Wide	12/11/08
RETIREMENT		
LEEBERT, Kathy J.	Clerk III Alessandro High School	2/14/09
RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBS	STITUTES	2008-2009 School Year
QUEVEDO, Lorena		2006-2009 School Fear
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLET	TIC COACHES	
BELLAMY, JR., Charles DEEMER, Ken JOHNSON, Alphonso VELASQUEZ, William VIERECK, Bradley	West Valley High School Dartmouth Middle School West Valley High School West Valley High School Hemet High School	2008-2009 School Year

EFFECTIVE DATE

TERMINATIONS

Employee # 007468 6/30/06 Employee # 156972 6/30/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-10.

LP:dl